Age group 20
1. Janus, Katrin

2. Vollmejer, Jana

Age group 25
1. Polke, Susette
2. Fischer, Hjordis

3. Lueers, Dorte

Age group 30
1. Leicht, Hilka

2. Willems, Pia

3. Goedemont, Floor
Katz, Anja
Age group 35

1. Magnin-Lessak, Barbara
2. Feldmann, Marion
3. Branbergen, Brigitte
4, Niirenberg, Regina
5. Nini, Giovanna

6. Tieders, Anja

7. Wiemer, Heike

8. Wolter, Almut
Age group 40

1. Kiihner, Ute

2. Meyer, Petra

3. Hirl, Karin

4, Zidek, Christine

5. Schmid, Beate

6. Schon, Gudrun

100m breaststroke

1981

1980

1975

1975

1976

1973

1970

1971

1972

1966

1966

1965

1966

1968

1969

1965

1968

1960

1961

1962

1962

1963

1964

GER

GER

GER
GER

GER

GER
BEL

NED

DEN

GER
GER
NED
GER
ITA

GER
GER

GER

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

GER

Seite 1

01:35,02

01:52,13

01:52,63
01:53,47

02:09,20

01:50,80
01:51,20

01:52,93

01:41,75
01:42,50
01:47,22
01:51,49
01:53,23
01:54,33
01:58,60

02:02,77

01:31,20
01:36,53
01:37,48
01:39,48
01:45,44

01:46,01

DNS



7. Keller, Barbara

8. Drosihn, Ulrike

9. Daniel, Katja

10.  Wimberger, Margit

11.  Seyband, Iris

Van Heerde, Anne

Age group 45

1. Janssen, Heike
2. Friedrich, Anne
3. Lunacek, Ulrike
4, Uhse, Karin

5 Hertel, Eva-Maria

Age group 20
1. Zimmermann, Martin
2. Goschy, Miklos

3. Rabuske, Herbert

Culo, Oliver

12:10h -- false start

Eckert, Frank
Age group 25
1. Roels, David
2. Hardonk, Michael
3. Kniedel, Steffen
4, Lim, Andrew
5. Svenningsen, Peter

6. Spijker, Gerard

100m breaststroke

1962

1963

1964

1961

1961

1962

1959

1957

1957

1959

1958

1982

1980

1980

1980

1983

1979

1977

1975

1977

1976

1976

GER
GER
GER
AUT

GER

NED

AUT
GER
AUT
GER

GER

SUI
HUN

GER

GER

GER

BEL
NED
GER
GER
DEN

NED

Seite 2

01:48,53
01:52,60
01:55,63
02:05,92

02:07,87

01:48,88
01:50,27
01:54,88
01:55,20

01:57,04

01:19,22
01:23,60

01:42,18

01:29,58

01:09,96
01:18,55
01:23,85
01:26,56
01:27,16

01:33,11

DNS

DNQ

DNS



7. Normand, Guillaume

8. Kreiflig, Marcel

9. Vidal, Julienne

10.  Van der Kuil, Paul

11.  Courbet, Guylain

12.  Alles, Daniel

13.  Hunnego, Paul

14.  Kiekeman, Bert
D’Onofrio, Antonello
Barsony, Istvan
Polenyik, Tibor
Hockh, Florestan
Horvath, Janos

Age group 30

1. Mulkers, Arne

2. Lang, Erik

3. Finken, Ansgar

4, Rechmann, Stefan

5. Reinaldo Falaga, Manuel

6. Novotny, Peter

7. Laszl6, Gabor

8. Kiimmerle, Tim

9. Oppermann, Jorg

10.  Navarro, Jesus

11.  Bervens, Jan

12.  Kobe, Carsten

13. Rinke, Jan

14.  Bardet, Michael

100m breaststroke

1978

1977

1979

1976

1975

1978

1977

1975

1975

1979

1975

1976

1977

1971

1970

1973

1971

1972

1970

1974

1972

1970

1971

1972

1973

1972

1973

GER
GER
FRA
NED
GER
GER
GER

BEL

GER
HUN
HUN
GER

HUN

BEL

GER
GER
GER
ESP

AUT
HUN
GER
GER
ESP

NED
GER
GER

FRA
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01:33,24
01:34,67
01:35,65
01:41,69
01:43,96
01:45,99
01:46,04

01:55,91

01:22,19
01:22,71
01:24,21
01:26,70
01:28,73
01:28,74
01:28,76
01:30,16
01:31,28
01:31,49
01:31,80
01:34,29
01:34,31

01:34,45

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

Sperlich, Uwe

Prince, Perry
Theuninck, Anthony
De Ridder, Olivier
De Ruiter, Erik
Jongert, Peter
Michelangeli, Cristian
Vogt, Markus
Terstappen, Erik
Hoffmann, Nick
Vannieuwenhuys, Nico

Filaudeau, Pierre

Raven, Harry
Bieg, Thomas
Rininsland, Wido
Roll, Martin
Fandino, Anselmo
Just, Paul

Adam, Levente
Vollrath, Christian

Kriamer, Martin

Age group 35

1.

2.

Mohr, Carsten
Correljé, René
Lopez, Luis

De Jong, Jan
Rakemann, Tim

Frei, Adrian

100m breaststroke

1971

1970

1974

1973

1973

1970

1971

1971

1970

1972

1973

1970

1970

1974

1974

1971

1971

1971

1974

1974

1970

1967

1968

1969

1967

1966

1967

GER
NED
GBR
BEL
NED
BEL
ITA

GER
NED
GER
BEL

FRA

NED
GER
GER
GER
SUI

SUI

HUN
GER

GER

ITA
NED
ESP
NED
GER

GER
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01:35,46
01:35,63
01:35,77
01:37,93
01:38,47
01:38,71
01:39,53
01:40,27
01:42,85
01:44,02
01:51,36

01:53,05

01:13,03
01:15,76
01:22,66
01:23,58
01:24,64

01:25,37

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

Hold, Joachim
Marx, Roland

Ullrich, Andreas

Barker Pendree, Nicholas

Brodmann, Robert
Sevriens, Frank
Braun, Jiirgen
Warthmann, Urs
Schorn, Reinhard
De Graaf, Joel
Adriaanens, Maurice
Heydt, Boris

van de Ree, Erwin
Pongor, Gabor
Gerenmark, Ulf
Wilkens, Sven
Sonberg, Pieter
Janders, Achim
Nicholson, Colin
Baumann, Ralf
Schneider, Frank
Zelenka, Thomas
Bernerot, Laurent
Volkert, Harald
Meuniere, Nicolas
Kunst, Frederik
Grage, Ansgar
Van Driel, John

Houtermans, Philip

100m breaststroke

1969

1966

1965

1966

1968

1965

1966

1966

1967

1967

1966

1967

1965

1969

1966

1969

1966

1967

1968

1966

1969

1968

1965

1966

1969

1969

1965

1965

1969

GER
AUT
GER
NED
SUI
NED
GER
SUI
GER
BEL
NED
GER
NED
HUN
SWE
ITA
NED
GER
GBR
GER
GER
AUT
FRA
GER
FRA
NED
GER
NED

BEL
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01:28,50
01:29,98
01:30,11
01:30,58
01:31,02
01:31,11
01:31,35
01:32,79
01:32,83
01:33,06
01:33,64
01:33.,75
01:34,38
01:34,47
01:34,89
01:35,68
01:36,91
01:36,93
01:39,71
01:40,15
01:40,82
01:42,09
01:44,15
01:45,46
01:46,52
01:47,02
01:47,63
01:49,01

01:49,85



36.

37.

Schlgsser, Ralf

Mijnendonckx, Johan

Mejer, Hans

De Jong, Peter-John
Nielsen, Ole
Wolters, Jan Willem
Lopez, Oskar

Kappi, Andreas

Age group 40

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Rentsch, Christian
Varin, Philippe

Van de Steeg, Richard
Kniesmeier, Thomas
Plonski, Uwe
Meyer-Gerlach, Markus
Wolf, Oliver

Babic, Renato
Baardman, Jan

Spaeder, Fritz
Gaisbauer, Karlheinz
van den Eijckel, Gert-Jan
Moder, Thomas

Lud, Bernd

Sordini, Paolo

Scheel, Jiirgen-Dietrich
Hijmans, Robert
Thuninissen, Michiel

Nieder, Nichael

100m breaststroke

1965

1968

1967

1967

1969

1969

1969

1968

1963

1962

1962

1961

1963

1960

1964

1962

1961

1964

1964

1964

1964

1960

1961

1962

1964

1960

1961

GER

BEL

NED
NED
DEN
NED
ESP

SUI

SUI

FRA
NED
NED
SUI

SUI

GER
SLO
NED
GER
GER
NED
SUI

GER
ITA

GER
NED
NED

GER
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01:49,99

02:00,55

01:17,09
01:23,79
01:25,18
01:27,34
01:28,70
01:29,62
01:30,74
01:31,53
01:32,31
01:32,94
01:33,65
01:33,82
01:34,57
01:37,06
01:37,10
01:39,19
01:39,51
01:39,73

01:39,87

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



20.  Sweep, Eduard

21.  De Ridder, Gert

22.  Groke, Dirk

23.  Martin, Stephané

24.  Mollink, Gerard

25.  Bjork, Mikael

26. Friedrich, Peter

27.  Muscat, Mark

28.  Odgaard, Jens-Molbech

29.  Owens, Andy

Collins, Philip
Barclay, Charles
Van der Stege, Derk
Schaber, Denis
Riis, Ole
Simpson, Neil
Carrai, Antonio
Groenewoud, Gerlof
Michael, Jorg
Age group 45
1. Zwanikken, Tim
2. Eichenberger, Emil
3. Lace, Edwin
4. Bruijnesteijn, Tomas
5. De Rooy, Paul
6. Holzapfel, Dietmar
7. van Engelen, Jan

8. Lindvall, Hans Noerrely

100m breaststroke

1962

1964

1963

1963

1963

1960

1960

1964

1964

1963

1962

1962

1962

1964

1960

1962

1962

1961

1961

1959

1955

1959

1957

1957

1957

1959

1957

NED
BEL
GER
SUI
NED
SWE
GER
DEN
DEN

GBR

GBR
GBR
NED
GER
DEN
GBR
ITA

NED

GER

NED
SUI

GBR
NED
NED
GER
NED

SWE
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01:41,21
01:42,34
01:42,98
01:43,43
01:44,73
01:49,24
01:52,24
01:52,65
01:52,72

02:27,16

01:27,02
01:28,12
01:28,76
01:30,66
01:32,51
01:34,16
01:34,80

01:35,56

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



9. Ulrich, Michi

10.  Aalpoel, Willem

11.  Faber, Michael

12.  Veer, Peter

13. Hoffmann, Amadeus
14. Kees, Karsten

15. Manna, Alberto

16. Meersman, Jan

17.  Lange, Wolfgang G.

Vugts, Hans
Nieuwpoort, Art
Sabiu, Marcello
Age group 50
1. Weyhenke, Robert
2. Fischer, Horst
3. Murko, Falk
4. Van de Zee, Wim
5. Godlieb, Peter

6. Arts, Loek

Haug, Arthur

Kleinjan, Dieter

Age group 55
1. Jolly, Robert

2. Bachmann, Hans-Peter

Bylund, Hakan

Schirmer, Jorg-Riidiger

100m breaststroke

1956

1957

1959

1956

1959

1958

1958

1956

1956

1957

1957

1956

1952

1954

1953

1954

1950

1950

1952

1950

1947

1949

1948

1949

GER
NED
GER
NED
GER
GER
ITA

BEL

GER

NED
NED

ITA

NED
GER
GER
NED
NED

NED

GER

NED

AUS

SUI

SWE

GER
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01:36,53
01:39,17
01:44,77
01:45,14
01:45,74
01:47,74
01:52,06
02:04,14

02:04,89

01:18,31
01:35,10
01:43,22
01:45,04
01:54,38

02:15,20

01:45,99

01:48,06

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



Age group 60
1. Hanou, Rob
2. Feyerke, Hanjo

3. Husgafvel, Henrik

Neidhardt, Detlef
Age group 65
1. Frostadt, Lennart
2. Lege, Giinther
Age group 70

1. Bauer, Stefan
Age group 40

Mabit (dis), Joel

100m breaststroke

1943

1942

1942

1943

1938

1939

1934

1962

NED
GER

Schweden

GER

SWE

GER

DEN

FRA

Seite 9

01:25,21
02:12,39

02:39,54

01:51,44

02:01,50

02:01,98

DNS

DNS



